
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4515
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
CARGO FACILITY AT TIRUCHIRAPALLI AIRPORT
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop cargo facility at Tiruchirapalli airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government has come forward to amend the customs notification No. 61/94 (NT) i n respect of Tiruchirapalli with regard to unloading of imported goods;and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b) & (c): Presently, portion of the old Terminal Building i s being utilized for handling import and export cargo.Development of cargo facility is proposed to be undertaken as part of city side development.

(d) & (e): Information is being collected.
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